2023 QBS Request for Proposal (RFP)

SHEER ROAD OVER FORKED CREEK BRIDGE REPLACEMENT (SN 099-3257) FOR GREEN GARDEN TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT PHASE II ENGINEERING SERVICES Section Number: 21-07104-02-BR

The Green Garden Township Road District requires professional services from a qualified engineering firm to provide Design Engineering Services for the Sheer Road over Forked Creek bridge replacement (SN 099-3257). The project will be administered for the Road District by the County.

At this time, the Township anticipates starting this work in fall-2023, with approximately twelve (12) months to complete the work.

Submittal of Proposals required electronically to <u>roads@greengardentownship.com</u> no later than **12:00 PM** (Noon), June 20, 2023 addressed to Jim Hilliard.

Proposals received will be reviewed by the Township to determine a preferred consultant for the work. The preferred consultant will be contacted by the Township.

The Road District's QBS policy can be found on the Green Garden Township's web site.

Any questions on the project may be emailed to the Green Garden Township Road Commissioner.

A proposal received after the above noted deadline will not be considered.

Jim Hilliard

Green Garden Township Road Commissioner

26448 S. Center Rd. Monee, IL 60449

(815) 469-5018

Sheer Road over Forked Creek Scope of Work

Project Description/Preliminary Scope of Services

This project consists of all design services to replace the Sheer Road bridge over Forked Creek (Existing SN 099-3257). The work will include the complete replacement of the structure, channel and bank stabilization and needed roadway approach reconstruction or reprofiling.

The work includes structure selection, all design and associated reports, permitting from all necessary regulatory agencies, right of way plats and legal descriptions, and construction document preparation activities necessary to construct the project. The Road District will acquire any necessary easements and right of way.

This construction of the project will be funded through the Township Bridge Program.